PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

S428 - Hi-Vis Softshell

Jacket (3L)

Collection: High Visibility Softshell
Range

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 94% Polyester, 6%
Elastane 160g laminated to 100%
Polyester Micro Polar Fleece 150g
310g

Product information

Offering versatility and great functionality, this
garment has you covered. It provides full
coverage as a complete jacket in wet conditions.
Or when worn with sleeves detached the
bodywarmer is the layer of defence that works.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 ((Bodywarmer))

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 ((Full Jacket))

RIS-3279-TOM ISSUE 1 (ORANGE ONLY)

ANSI/ISEA 107-2015 TYPE R CLASS 3 ((Full Jacket))
ANSI/ISEA 107-2015 TYPE R CLASS 2 ((Bodywarmer))

ENISO 20471 ENISO 20471

PORTWEST

High Visibility Softshell

Range

High visibility 3 layer softshell fabric is made
from a 94% polyester /6% elastane outer layer,
laminated to a TPU membrane, and bonded
with a 100% polyester micro polar fleece inner
layer. The outer layer is windproof, the mid
layer provides water resistance while the inner
layer adds warmth in cold temperatures yet
offers excellent breathability.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing
meets stringent requirements in both design
and construction, to ensure compliance with the
latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards.
Innovative and technical, our High Visibility
range is ideal for those who will not
compromise on style, comfort, protection and
performance.

Features
- Micro polar fleece lined and bonded with shell

- Extremely water resistant fabric finish, water
beads away from fabric surface

- Reflective tape for increased visibility

- Waterproof zips to prevent water penetration
- 4 pockets for ample storage

- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage

- Zipped chest pocket

- Internal pocket for safe storage

- Detachable sleeves provides a multi-way
option for wearer

- Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit

Colours
[ [ Short | Reg | Tall | XTall |
XS -
4XL
XS -
4XL
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

S428 - Hi-Vis Softshell Jacket (3L)
Commodity Code: 6202930000

Test House
OETI
Spengergasse
1050, Austria

20

Contact : Marion Pfeiler
Cert No: VN605 152066

Vartest Laboratories, Inc.

(Notified Body No.: 0534)

(Notified Body No.: 2180.01)

19 West 36th Street, 10th Floor

NY 10018,

Cert No: PORTWE.A032014E1

Wash care LIS
MAX Machine wash cold, gentle cycle. Do not bleach.
K E Il a @ 25x Drip line dry. Do not iron. Do not dry clean.

Item
S4280RRXS
S4280RRS
S4280RRM
S4280RRL
S4280RRXL
S4280RRXXL
S4280RRXXXL
S4280RR4XL

Colour
Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Weight (Kg)
0.8000
0.8200
0.8400
0.8600
0.8800
0.9000
0.9200
0.9400

Cubic (m?)
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222

EAN13

5036108297009
5036108161287
5036108161294
5036108161300
5036108161317
5036108161324
5036108202461
5036108202485

DUN14

15036108786746
15036108648648
15036108648631
15036108648624
15036108648655
15036108648662
15036108688132
15036108688149
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