## **PORTWEST**

## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA**

## S428 - Hi-Vis Softshell Jacket (3L)

Collection: High Visibility Softshell

Range

Range: High Visibility

**Shell Fabric:** 94% Polyester, 6% Elastane 160g laminated to 100% Polyester Micro Polar Fleece 150g

310α



Offering versatility and great functionality, this garment has you covered. It provides full coverage as a complete jacket in wet conditions. Or when worn with sleeves detached the bodywarmer is the layer of defence that works.

### **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 ((Bodywarmer)) EN ISO 20471 Class 3 ((Full Jacket)) RIS-3279-TOM ISSUE 1 (ORANGE ONLY) ANSI/ISEA 107-2015 TYPE R CLASS 3 ((Full Jacket)) ANSI/ISEA 107-2015 TYPE R CLASS 2 ((Bodywarmer))







## High Visibility Softshell Range

High visibility 3 layer softshell fabric is made from a 94% polyester /6% elastane outer layer, laminated to a TPU membrane, and bonded with a 100% polyester micro polar fleece inner layer. The outer layer is windproof, the mid layer provides water resistance while the inner layer adds warmth in cold temperatures yet offers excellent breathability.

### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Features**

- · Micro polar fleece lined and bonded with shell
- Extremely water resistant fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- Waterproof zips to prevent water penetration
- $\bullet$  4 pockets for ample storage
- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage
- Zipped chest pocket
- Internal pocket for safe storage
- Detachable sleeves provides a multi-way option for wearer
- · Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit



### **Colours**

	Short	Reg	Tall	XTall
Orange		XS - 4XL		
		XS - 4XL		

# **PORTWEST**

## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA**

S428 - Hi-Vis Softshell Jacket (3L) Commodity Code: 6202930000

**Test House** 

OETI (Notified Body No.: 0534)

Spengergasse 20 1050, Austria

Contact : Marion Pfeiler Cert No: VN605 152066

Vartest Laboratories, Inc. (Notified Body No.: 2180.01)

19 West 36th Street, 10th Floor

NY 10018,

Cert No: PORTWE.A032014E1

### Wash care



US

Machine wash cold, gentle cycle. Do not bleach. Drip line dry. Do not iron. Do not dry clean.

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight (Kg)	Cubic (m³)	EAN13	DUN14
S428ORRXS	Orange	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.8000	0.1222	5036108297009	15036108786746
S428ORRS	Orange	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.8200	0.1222	5036108161287	15036108648648
S428ORRM	Orange	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.8400	0.1222	5036108161294	15036108648631
S428ORRL	Orange	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.8600	0.1222	5036108161300	15036108648624
S428ORRXL	Orange	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.8800	0.1222	5036108161317	15036108648655
S428ORRXXL	Orange	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.9000	0.1222	5036108161324	15036108648662
S428ORRXXXL	Orange	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.9200	0.1222	5036108202461	15036108688132
S428ORR4XL	Orange	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.9400	0.1222	5036108202485	15036108688149